• a discount of approximately 35.4% to the unaudited net asset value of ITC Corporation of HK$1.64 per Share as at 30

September 2004.
Condition: The placing is conditional upon Tai Fook being issued and allotted with the entire 250.0 million conversion Shares pursuant

to the conversion of the Convertible Notes.
Completion: Completion of the placing is currently expected to take place on Thursday, 3 February 2005. Further announcement will be

made if the placing is not completed on or before that date.
EFFECT ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF ITC CORPORATION
The following table summarises the effect on the share capital of ITC Corporation as a result of the conversion of the Convertible Notes, placing of the
conversion Shares and assuming full conversion of the remaining outstanding Convertible Notes with an aggregate principal amount of HK$176.6 million:

After the conversion of the
Convertible Notes and placing of

After the conversion of conversion Shares, and assuming full
Before the conversion of After the conversion of the Convertible Notes and conversion of remaining outstanding

Shareholders the Convertible Notes the Convertible Notes placing of conversion Shares Convertible Notes
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Dr. Charles Chan 219,681,911 33.6% 346,015,244 33.6% 346,015,244 33.6% 803,015,244 49.6%
Tai Fook – 0.0% 250,000,000 24.3% – 0.0% – 0.0%
Public 434,612,196 66.4% 434,612,196 42.1% 684,612,196 66.4% 816,278,862 50.4%

654,294,107 100.0% 1,030,627,440 100.0% 1,030,627,440 100.0% 1,619,294,106 100.0%

GENERAL
Shareholders and investors of ITC Corporation are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of ITC Corporation.
Trading in the securities in ITC Corporation on the Stock Exchange was suspended at the request of ITC Corporation with effect from 9:30 a.m. on Monday,
31 January 2005 pending the release of this announcement. ITC Corporation has applied for a resumption of trading in its securities with effect from 9:30
a.m. on Tuesday, 1 February 2005.
As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors (the “Board”) of ITC Corporation comprises:-
Executive Directors: Independent Non-Executive Directors:
Dr. Chan Kwok Keung, Charles (Chairman) Mr. Chuck Winston Calptor
Mr. Lau Ko Yuen, Tom (Deputy Chairman) Mr. Lee Kit Wah
Ms. Chau Mei Wah, Rosanna (Managing Director) Mr. Wong Kam Cheong, Stanley
Mr. Chan Kwok Hung
Mr. Chan Fut Yan
Mr. Cheung Hon Kit

By Order of the Board
ITC Corporation Limited

Law Hon Wa, William
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 31 January 2005

Please also refer to the published version of this announcement in The Standard.